

Mst. Aneela vs. State
GP no. 22/2023

28.08.2023

Present : Sh. Lalit Sahoo, counsel for petitioner

This is fresh guardianship petition. It be checked and registered.

Sh. Sahoo prays for a short adjournment to amend the petition and to give details of the near relatives of deceased Mohd. Wasim.

Adjourned to 19.09.2023.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/28.08.2023 (rd)