

IA No. 02/2023 in GP No. 22/2023
Aneela Vs. State

24.11.2023

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, counsel for applicant/
petitioner.

File is taken up today on an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC seeking to bring on record the details of other legal heirs/ co-owners of the property in question.

Heard. The details of other legal heirs/ co-owners of the property in question have been mentioned in para no. 5 of the application. It is submitted that other co-owners had sold off their shares already.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is allowed. Amended petition is taken on record. Let NOCs of the co-owners or near relatives be filed or they may be impleaded as a party. Application stands disposed of.

The petitioner shall also justify the necessity of filing two separate parallel petitions qua appointment of guardian for the same minors.

To come up alongwith the connected petition on **12.12.2023** for further proceedings.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/24.11.2023(k)