

GP No. 22/2023

Mst. Aneela Vs. State (Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

08.02.2024

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Deepanshu, Jr. Asstt. from the office of SDM, Kotwali has appeared and he has sought one week's time to submit valuation report. Let report be submitted on or before the next date.

Publication has been carried out.

There is no list of near relatives on record. Sh. Dhawan submits that property in question was owned to the extent of 84% by other siblings of the deceased father of minor children. Those near relatives had already sold their shares in the property in question and the sale deed specifically mentions that they have no interest in the remaining portion of 16%, which is exclusively of the minor children. Let sale deed be placed on record, if any and NOCs from other relatives be also filed.

Adjourned to **13.03.2024** for further proceedings.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/08.02.2024(k)