

GP No. 22/2023
Aneela Vs. State

13.03.2024

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Dinesh Chand, Data Entry Operator, from the office of SDM, Kotwali, Delhi is present and he files valuation report of the property. Copy given.

Learned counsel for the petitioner had filed copy of sale deed dated 21.12.2022 yesterday. Same is taken on record.

At request, put up for petitioner's evidence on
18.04.2024.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/13.03.2024