

GP No. 22/23
Aneela Vs State

08.05.2024

Present: Petitioner with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akshay Dhawan.

Statement of petitioner Mst. Aneela has been recorded as PW-1. Petitioner does not want to lead any further evidence. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up on **29.05.2024** for final arguments.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/08.05.2024(D)