

GP. No. 22/2023
Ms. Aneela v. State

29.05.2024

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent.
Sh. J. K. Bhola, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Ld. Counsel for applicant has moved an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Copy given to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

He submits that vide order dated 12.12.2023, both these cases have been consolidated and this case has been treated as main case.

Put up for reply and arguments on this application on **09.08.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/29.05.2024(ak)