

GP 22/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

10.09.2024

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Siddharth Khurana, Ld. Proxy counsel for
applicant / respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent /applicant submits that application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is only pertaining to G.P. No. 27/2023. Accordingly, application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC moved by the applicant be considered only in G. P. No.27/2023.

Heard arguments.

Put up for orders at 4 pm.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/10.09.2024(ak)

At 4:00 pm

Present: None

Vide order dated 12.12.2023, this case and other connected case i.e. G.P. No. 27/2023 are consolidated. Therefore, both are required to be decided together.

Accordingly, put up on **09.10.2024** with the connected matter.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/10.09.2024(ak)