

GP 22/23 & GP 27/2023
ANEELA Vs. STATE

19.12.2024

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner (through VC) in GP No. 22/23.
None for the counsel for petitioner in GP No. 27/23.
None for the applicant, who has moved application
under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC in GP No. 27/23.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment stating
that the petitioner is not available today as she has gone aboard
and would come back in the month of February 2025.

Put up for re-examination of the petitioner and
arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, for
18.02.2025.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.12.2024_(ak)