

GP 22/23 ANEELA Vs. STATE

18.02.2025

Present : Petitioner in person.
 Sh. Akshay Dhawan, Ld. counsel for petitioner
 (through VC)
 None for respondent.

Bar is stated to be on strike.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and re-examination of the petitioner has to be done in connected matter i.e. GP No. 27/2023. Ld. counsel further submits that this matter is ripe for arguments.

Both the matters will be heard together.
Accordingly, put up for arguments on **24.02.2025**

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/18.02.2025_(ak)