

GP 22/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

24.02.2025

Present : Petitioner in person.
 Sh. Akshay Dhawan, Ld. counsel for petitioner
 (through VC)
 None for respondent.

Put up with connected matter for arguments on

04.03.2025.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/24.02.2025(ak)