

GP 22/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

04.03.2025

Ld. Presiding officer is on half day leave in the forenoon session.

Present : Sh. Anmol Jain, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
(through VC)
Sh. Siddharth Khurana, Ld. counsel for the
applicant.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose already fixed on **11.03.2025**.

(READER)
04.03.2025