

GP 22/23
Aneela Vs State

11.03.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner (through VC).
Sh. Siddharth Khurana, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant (through VC).

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on
25.03.2025 for purpose already fixed.

READER
11.03.2025