

GP 22/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

26.08.2025

Present : None for the petitioner.
 None for the applicant.

An application under order 1 Rule 10 CPC is pending for disposal.

Now to come up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **17.9.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/26.08.2025_(D)