

GP No. 22/23
Aneela Vs State

23.01.2026

Present : Sh. Lalit Sahu, Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner
(through VC).

At request of Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner,
matter is adjourned.

Put up on **19.03.2026** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/23.01.2026