

GP No. 22/2023
Aneela vs State

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Yash Chawla, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

At request, list at 2.00 p.m.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.03.2026

At 2.05 p.m.

Present: None

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Last opportunity granted to the petitioner to argue
on the present petition.

Put up for final arguments on 28.04.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.03.2026