

GP No. 22/23
Aneela Vs State

28.04.2026

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

On the request of Ld. Counsel for petitioner, matter
is adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **28.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.04.2026